Fire and other damage to property 115,487 87,863 6,853 7,315 108,634 80,548

Third party liability 289,925 234,17 8 32,280 31,233 257,645 202,94 5

Credit and suretyship 4,235 1,796 157 146 4,078 1,650

Legal expenses 3,427 4,349 1 41 3,426 4,30 8

 593,166 465,775 86,746 63,800 506,420 401,97 5

Reinsurance 86,221 74,768 9,403 5,806 76,818 68,962

Total 679,387 540,543 96,149 69,60 6 583,238 470,93 7

 Assumptions and sensitivities:  The risks associated with the insurance contracts are complex and subject to a number of variables which
complicate quantitative sensitivity analysis. The syndicate uses several statistical and actuarial techniques based on past claims development
experience. This includes indications such as average claims cost, ultimate claims numbers and expected loss ratios.

The syndicate considers that the liability for insurance claims recognised in the balance sheet is adequate. However, actual experience will
diff er from the expected outcome.

A 5% increase or decrease in the loss ratios would have the following impact on total comprehensive income. For each sensitivity the impact
of a change in a single factor is shown, with other assumptions unchanged.
   Total Comprehensive
   Income Impact
   2016 2015
   £’000 £’000

5% increase in net loss ratios   (8,504) (5,967)

5% decrease in net loss ratios   8,504  5,967

Financial risk management
 The syndicate is exposed to financial risk through its financial assets, reinsurance assets and policyholder liabilities. In particular the key
financial risk is that proceeds from, or the valuation of, financial assets are not sufficient to fund the obligations arising from policies as they fall
due. The syndicate monitors and manages the fi nancial risks relating to the operations of the syndicate through internal risk reports which
analyse exposures by degree and magnitude of risks. These risks include market risk (currency risk, interest rate risk and price risk), credit risk